EVANGELINE DOWNS

From 04/04/2018 To 08/23/2018
Current Meet Leading Jockeys

Jockey Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $%
Timothy Thornton 540 140 92 73 26 56
Diego Saenz 462 120 82 64 26 58
Colby J. Hernandez 49% 116 87 62 23 53
Ashley Broussard 324 42 46 53 13 44
Gerard Melancon 262 41 47 48 16 52
Roberto Morales 351 38 50 59 11 42
Wallynette Rodriguez 2718 38 36 50 14 45
Thomas L. Pompell 260 29 44 27 1 38
Steve J. Bourque 187 25 19 23 13 36
Luis Negron 284 23 38 38 8 35

Current Meet Leading Trainers

Trainer Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $%
Karl Broberg 163 58 25 22 36 64
Sam Breaux 185 32 29 29 17 49
Allen Milligan 136 29 25 18 21 53
Scott Gelner 151 27 24 28 18 52
Brett A. Brinkman 139 25 26 12 18 45
Brian A. Huval 122 24 21 18 20 52
Dale White, Sr. 151 2 20 26 15 45
Sam B. David, Jr. 9% 22 18 8 23 50
Allen Landry 144 21 18 24 15 44
Lee M. Thomas 92 18 16 14 20 52

Current Meet Leading Owners

Owner Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win%  $%
Keene Thoroughbreds LLC 136 29 25 18 21 53
(Danny Keene)

End Zone Athletics Inc. 72 28 11 4 39 60
(Karl Broberg and Matt

Johanson)

Red Rose Racing (Jimmy 86 20 11 19 23 58
Johnson)

Circle H Farms (Don 36 13 7 5 36 69
Hargroder)

Whispering Oaks Farm, 80 12 20 13 15 56

LLC (Carrol Castille)

Elite Thoroughbred Racing, 52 12 9 8 23 56
LLC ( Michele Rodriguez )

Norman Stables, LLC ( 5% 11 8 8 20 48
Robert A. Norman )

Wayne T. Davis 94 10 18 9 1 39
Brittlyn Stable Inc. (Evelyn 42 9 10 9 21 67
Benoit)

Earl Hernendez, Keith 35 9 8 3 26 57
Hernandez and John

Duvieilh

Current Meet Leading Horses

Horse Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $%
Jubal 6 6 0 0 100 100
My New Guiter 8 4 1 1 50 75
Our Millie 5 4 1 0 8 100
Copper Lady 8 3 2 1 38 75
Eye Craft 5 3 2 0 60 100
Alex's Turn 5 3 2 0 60 100
That's D 'cat 8 3 1 1 38 63
Ellie Girl 6 3 1 1 50 83
Mocito Rojo 5 3 1 0 60 80
Theoryintopractice 5 3 1 0 60 80

Purses
$1,930,942
$1,704,730
$1,730,115

$763,110
$703,331
$871,805
$490,410
$534,580
$335,835
$426,112

Purses
$737,080
$432,525
$296,760
$448,660
$398,295
$384,085
$357,870
$316,950
$327,305
$262,400

Purses
$296,760

$340,640

$254,335
$152,835
$259,865
$168,935
$186,370

$234,442
$282,050

$141,600

Purses
$43,500
$38,040
$45,100
$27,355
$59,100
$33,100
$27,750
$31,750
$92,400
$54,700



Current Meet Leading Trainer/Jockeys

Trainer/Jockey

K. Broberg/T. Thornton
A. Milligan/C. Hernandez
B. Huval/D. Saenz

S. Gelner/D. Saenz

W. Calhoun/R. Morales
S. Breaux/D. Saenz

K. Westlye/W. Rodriguez
S. David, Jr./T. Thornton
S. Wilson/F. Rodriguez
B. Brinkman/T. Pompell

Sts
139
107
62
45
45
45
69
37
84
55

1st 2nd
49 23
25 19
18 14
15 7
14 1
14 7
12 13
12 7
10 15
10 15

3rd Win%
19 35
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65
55
68
62
76

Purses
$617,645
$226,170
$260,505
$219,885
$309,085
$139,985
$145,710
$156,520
$220,397
$167,140



